ondrd County	тн		Special Orde	er Request No				
"blic schoot	MEETING DATE	Apr 21 2015 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting		Tim	e			
ITEM No.:		OPEN ITEMS						
JJ-1.	CATEGORY	JJ. OFFICE OF FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION		Open Agenda				
TITLE:	DEPARTMENT	Facilities & Construction		• Yes	O No			
Termination of Agreement and Final Payment Tedder Elementary School DECON Environmental & Engineering, Inc. Design/Build Modular Classroom Buildings Project No. 0571-21-01								

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Termination of Agreement and Final Payment of \$20,176.10 to DECON Environmental & Engineering, Inc. at Tedder Elementary School, Design/Build Modular Classroom Buildings, Project No. 0571-21-01.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

District Staff determined that due to the following circumstances, the twelve (12) classrooms included in the Agreement with DECON Environmental & Engineering, Inc. was not needed at Tedder Elementary School:

- 1) A thirty-six (36) classroom addition was scheduled to commence February 2005 at Tedder Elementary School.
- 2) Change in student attendance boundaries increased enrollment at Tedder Elementary School.

See Supporting Doc for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	0	Goal 3: Effective Communication
---	---------	---------------------------------------	---	---------------------------------

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The financial impact to the District is \$20,176. The source of funds are identified in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan, and this amount is included in the current project budget.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Continuation of Summary Explanation and Background (2) Executive Summary (3) Agreement (4) Letter to DECON (5) Memorandum from Spillis Candela, DMJM (6) Final Payment Invoice from DECON (7) Collaboration Form

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:					
BOARD ACTION.	Name: Sonja J. (Name: Sonja J. Coley, Senior Project Manager				
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:		Phone:			
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWA Senior Leader & Title	ARD COUNTY, FLO	DRIDA	•			
Derek Messier - Chief Facilities Officer		Approved In Open Board Meeting On:				
Signature						
Derek Robert Messi	er] Ву:				
Wednesday, April 08, 2015 12	2:38:25 PM		School Board Chair			
Electronic Signature						